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His Fminence, Joseph GAraifal Ratsinger
Preféct, The Sacred Cohgregation: for |

" %he Doutrine of the Faith
00120 Vatican City State
Europe

Your Eminence,

cages are éQmpletely unrelated and‘hépp
time, biut only recently have come to light
the procedure I should follow.

Shortly before I began my sabbatical on Jandary 1, 1998, T directed ny
Viée Chancellor, the Reverend James E, Connell, J.€.D., to investigate the
‘allegations that had been made against the two priests. Now, upon my retusn
on July -1st, Father Connell informs me that in both cases sworn testimony
has been- given concerning the charges I mentioned above, Father Connell
“believés that the testimony has been given to the Churth in good faith and
must‘ba_taken-sariously, and I concue.

The first case concerns the Reverend Lawrence c. Murphy, a priest whowse
only assignment was as Chaplain, and eventually birector, of Saint John
School for the Peaf in Milwankee from 1950 to’ 1974. Accordinig to the Person
‘who has given the sworn testimony coneerning Father Murphy's use of the

he déaf.cdmmunity tends to keeﬁ,its

problems and embarrasements to themgelves, thus explaining the reluctance of
thesg victims to bring forth allegations earlier.

Father Murphy was ordained a priest in May of 1950,
.absence during September of 1974, and has never lived wit
of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee
took office, I became aware that
sexual matters, but it was only 1
ﬁossibility that solicitation in
situation. That is when I decided
investigation. My concern new is n

began a leave of
hin the territory
during my years ag Archbishop. Soon after I
Father Murphy's leave of absence was dae to
@88 than one yeay ago when I learned of the
theé confessional might be part of the
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”leidit"éiﬁfﬁl;édtians againgt the sixth commandment of

who has had a variety of sexual and financial allegati
him in recent years. Dealing with Father .Neuberger ine
remove him from the office of pastor of a parish in Mi
suggestions came forth that Father might_hé?é§ﬁée§:th§

The sgecond case conterns the Reverend Michasl T« Neuberger, a prieat

ong brought against
Lluded a process to
lwaukee. Also,
_confessional ‘to

the Decalogue. Thus
I decided to have Father Connell inveatigatﬂ'this matter ag well, 2s g .
result of Father Comnell's investigation, sworn testimony has been obtained
fkom5thféé'mighly;réape¢t§d;a ¢ ¢féﬁibiéJ§?i$”ﬁﬁ_thaEQFéthéfjﬂeﬁbétﬁér'

Sdmid ;thiQLé;;@e;ﬁé;gnémqfthus_éstabiishingﬁghj“éx## dicialn .
confession {ce. 1536, 52 and 1537). The three witnesses are a pr¢hQ1ogiat
employed by the Catholic Social Services of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee and
two licensed clinical social workers employed by the State of Wisconsin who
Bpecialize in thé assessment and treatment of gex offéndera; Thege witnesses
proclaim undeér oath o Father Connell that during their discussions with
Father. Nevberger about the sexual allegations that had been
him, Father in fact_aéknowiedged a variety of crimes,
confesaional for the purpose of solicitation.

_ made against
including use of the

REDACTED

Let me 8186 say that once I became aware of the possibility that Both
Féﬁha; Muxphy and . . had committed the crime of solivitation

the length of time since the crimes, or if this Bubject matter is reserved .
to the Sacred Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith (c. 1362, '§1, 1°),
thus not under the noinis of prescription presented in the code of Canon Law.
Now that the ihvestiggtiopg have been conducted and the canonigts have
Zesearched the issue, I have the understanding that this aisesce Ly tder

yéﬁr”juriédiﬁﬁidh{'Sbiluséék5Yh&r counsel on how'to proceed..

Finally, Your Eminence, while my comments in thie letter have been very
factual and legalistic in tone, please be asgtred that my primary copcern is

the dgpiritual well being of all thae persons involved with these cases, and
that includes Father Murphy and . ﬁED A@TED

Thank you for your aspistance, and I have the honor to be,

Tour
¥minence,

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend Rembert @, Weakland, ©.5.B.
Archbishop of Milwaukee

REDACTED ARCH_MARSHALL -
01310
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“Maren 10, 1997 -

His Eminence, Gllberto Cardinal Agustoni -
Prefect, The Supreme Tribunal of the Apostolic Signatura

00120 Vatican City State

Buropeé

Your Eminence,

I am writing to request your assisiance in a matter of justice for
certain persons nndar;my_ju:isdimtiono'é=p‘iestyﬁ£thisﬁﬁréhdibﬁégeﬁhaé]beén
éﬁé&ééd*byfthfééﬂpéﬁitéhtsiﬁfiSblipitéfibn;iﬁfﬁhé“¢6n”éggiﬁpéijsa”ééftd?
comnit A sin against the sixth commandment of the Decdlogue. (o 1387}, Aleo,
@ach’p ent 1s a deaf person and the alleged offenses occurred while all
'Apfqthé:penitggts_wépe;ﬁinérs;“Fﬁrﬁhérmdté,'bebauéé'thesé deaf persons tend

to have very limited communication skills, these crimes did not coime to my .
attention until long after canonical prescription would allow a‘penal action
on my part. Finally, true scandal in the near futu seems very possible
‘-hecaﬁsé:;awnnvembé#be?19961513¢e¢éi?édﬁa?leﬁterrfromfAﬁyéﬁﬁétﬁeyﬁsﬁggesting
~%he possibility of civil court action which no doubt would become well. ¥noun

v his community. TR R _ piea = e s ER

I approach you now requesting that a waiver of the canonical
regquirenents doncerning peremptory tinge periods be issued. With such a
waiver wé would be able to procesd with appropriate’ canonical processes to
effect justicde in this case. '

I wrote to His Eminence, Joseph Cardinal Ratzinger, Prefect of.the
Sacréed Congregation for the Doctring of the Faith, in July of 1996 when I
became aware of the details of the situation. My hope was that, given the
condition of the penitents, the length of time since the alleged crimes, and
that the subject matter seemi to be reserved to that Congregation {c. 1362,
81, 10}, perhaps His Eminence would grant special norms for a penal process
in this case. So far, however, I have récéived no response.

Hence, I now seek your assistance. The izsue concerns how the Church
can provide justice when the administration of justice was impossible
because all of the penitents were physically prohibited from reporting the
crime at the time of the incidents, or soon thereafter, due to a lack of the
vocabulary and skill necessary to acknowledge their psychological trauma.

The cause concerns the Reverend Lawrence €. Murphy, a priest whose only
assignment was as a Chaplain, and evéntually Director, of Saint John School
for the Deaf in Milwaukee from 1950 to 1974. Moréover, according to the
three persons who have given sworn testimony concerning Father Murphy's use
of the confessional to solicit sinful actions against the sixth commandment
of the Decalogue, many other students were also vietims of Father ‘Murphy in
this ianner. Conseguently, T believe there are in reality many additional
victimg needing justice and assistance. - -
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Although allegations against Father Murphy had been brought to the .
attention of my predecéssor, allegations that resulted in a civil suit that
was later dropped, I first became aware of the matter in 1995, 80, shortly
before I began my sabbatical on January 1, 1996, I directed the Reverend
James E. Connell, my Vice Chancellor, fo investigate the allégations., Then,
upon my return on July 1, 1996 and after learning the regults of thin

-investigation, I instructed the Reverend Thomas ¥, Brundage, J.c€.L., my

Judicial Vicaws, to research which canonical process would be appropriate.
His effort convinced me to write to Cardinal Ratzinger in July of 1996,

My concern now is nof only for the necessary justide, but I am also
very interested in a healing #eésponse from the Church to the deaf Community
within the Archdiocese of Milwankee, so that their anger may be defused and
théir trust. in ecclesiastical ministers be restored. ’

Finally, Your HEminence, while my comments in this letter havé been very
factual and legalistic in tone, please be assured that my primary concern is
the spiritual well-being of all the persons involved in this case, including
Father Murphy. Now I await your response, - :

Thank you fopr your asgistance, and I have thevbOnor to bg, Your .
Eminence,

8incerely yours in Christ,

Mosgt Reverend Rembert €. Weakland, O.S.H.
Archbishop of Milwaukee

ARCH_MARSHALL -
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- CONGREGATIO | 00120 it & Vatioons, 24 Miarch 1997
PRO. DOCTIRINA FIDEI Pabarzo del S, Uffiio

Pror. N. . 111/96 e 112/96-03971

(0 respeissions flod mentio bruius puswers)

Your Excellency,

In your letter of the 1 ll)ecemberl%ﬁ, .you requested direction regarding the
procedure to be followed in the cases of Revy. Lawrence C. MURPHY and Michael
T. NEUBE_RGER, bi‘iests' af your- Archdiocése accused of the crime of solicitation
during confession (cf. c. 1387). ' :

In setting forth the mattérs in detail wich you have reported, the Congregation
would ask Y‘our Excellency to instruct the respective processes in accord with the’
attached “Instructio de.modo procedend in caisis sollicitationts’ with paiticilar

-------

-attention to aumbers 5 and 55. While the norins of this document remain in force, they |
must obviously be read them in light of the new canonical legislation especially with .-
respect to the cifation of canons.

With every good wish, 1 temain,

Yours devotedly in the Lord,

(enclostire)

His Excellency
Most Rev. Rembert G. WEAKLAND, 0.S.B: :
Archbishop of Milwaukee, USA 'ARCH_MARSHALL -
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Dear Msgr. Pundersan. '

A am Fr Thomas Bmpdaga; didielal Vica 7 )‘{uu‘may know me ay the mederamr ef ihe canbn
rgmup on. thei m’femet The. Archbnsho 3 'g; T ma pemssion to spea vith: ﬂ;;—'z B:shop ofLa Cr0sse “who it tum suggested

u;ﬂt Fbein 'totch vgnth Yourto.gBt your adwca oh’how to hardle'd pamcularfy igats situation fiére in thay Archd:acesm ) w:i}‘ v

lise’ soma cangn fofefences’ anti‘biﬁer methbds of cOding“Iust In case il is;not yet fully secure T ’f_ *;‘.:

In the late '1960'3 a eariy 197'(33 we had 8 pre*sb‘yter wht} was efpn'.
Archchocese. “There is-fot mibch ofa paperirall on hifni ingur archxves,
- fernote feferences 10: his: bemg‘ exafed

the ret;ords e

¥ ipal bf grade’ school for. cieai‘ chlidfen ln our :
ineluting ‘oursegret archwes I the'records; ihere am
to tha Dmcese of Supenor, Wscensi‘ i bt not’ that-m chh rnore :s known about him"from.' }

Appmxfmaiely o years age; the Archbisop begaii'recemng etters from Hllegedy iciiy
‘ goncemmg C. 4305, 21 The’ Archb;shop acfed pmmptly and began n mmhga
J vestxgation was;,t.hat fhere‘are betwee ,0~'£5t3 poss}b[e \ﬁ_ ‘ms .

,the ; Ea_. asiﬂng for dsrection on ow-to pmceed
1op, w:mte to ‘the CDF" :

orp'the D on’Marcha 199_"
et 0%} i

ht to ihe Aigné‘tﬂra\abmd thesejnt;ideﬁteﬁ
éspondence iheArc'ba

.......

=an;i .

shopspemﬁcally aské;i far., cr”

these casés gmpossubl&(mast"oﬁth  Cgi
hdi :

v have:maqe_p n
Hlsopleaded-on.  behalf of the deay dorvimi
Iy rbhlb;ted from fepo iting suchdncidehs,

stice. 61 -we aye not heald fiohy the

8, Jesponse o .CDF| That'response enc!osed
'the Gase- nsmg the 1962 ocunier

- th i Wi get oF shou!dw ‘wait oy,
anather answer ﬁnm the&Signatura?‘ Secandty \«irh

) el ans .. & 0ss, 5 ihat el that 4he CLF is’
~willing ¥o considerthe cass &ven.though the legal. PEremptoW -tfme périods:~-'h'a expired?:Shiou -

Signafum énd ssmply staté" hat ’tha CDF“ answ.ered our questaon?’

!

Smcereiy{ . ; ,‘. : \ ST - .
Rev Thomas angjage SRR e A s T
Judicial Vicar - T T oo Doy
Archd:ocesebeslwaukee T T T e ST T T
. .
‘ B I ' il
. .

i ts ARCH MARSHALL -
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DIOCESE OF SUPERIOR
1201 HUGHITT AVE,
~ P.O,BOX 969
SUPERIOR, WISCONSIN 54880

51/98 Superior

Decree Citing the Accused

In accord with Chapter Two of: the 1962 Instructio De Modo
Procedendi. In Causis Sollicitabionis and canon 1507 of the
1983 Code of Canon Law, I, the undersigned Presiding Judge
in this process against the Reverend Lawrence Murphy, hereby
cites the Reverend Muxphy with regards to the accusations of
the crime of Solicitation in the Confessional (c. 1387) made
against him. The Reverend Lawrence Murphy is to reéspond in
writing to the undersigned Wwithin 15 usable days to make a
response to the charges that he solicited penitents to sin
against the Sixth Commandment during the time that he was
assigned to the St. John's School for the bDeaf in St.
Francis, Wisconsin.

In accord with ¢c. 1481.1, and 1723, the Reverend Lawrence
Murphy is requested to engage a procuratorx-advocate and

within 15 usable days to present an authentic mandate to
this Tribunal. '

The undersigned judge will be in contact with your advocate

in thie near future for an interview date with the judges in
this case.

Finally, your advocate has been supplied with copies of the
“Inquisition Process” and the “Canonical Directives”
documents, You may wish to consult with your advocate about
these documents prior to the hearing.

Ror. Tl 7
W e L
Reverend Thomas T. Brundbge, J.C.L. . _ .
Presiding Judge QM" 0\0/‘4’[ D A W
Diocese of Superior, Wisconsin

3501 8, Lake Drive
Milwaukee, WI 53207

Notary

Januvary 6, 1998

601130
Ex. 15




Reverend Lawrence Murphy MDD\
| Boulder Junction, WY 54512 . i}

12 January, 1998

fDéar‘Cardinal Ratzinger:

1.am a priest of the Milwaukee Archdiocese, living in the Diocese of Superior in Wisconsin, I
am Writing to you about a proceduire which Was begun against me by the Sugerior Diocese at the
urging of the Milwaukee Archdiocese. Itisa procedure concerning my dismissal from the

Clerical state, using the Norms issued by the Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith in 1962,

entitled De modo procedendi in cansis

Deaf, St. Francis, Wisconsin, in the Archdiscese of Milwaukee, becatise of aceusatio fsexal
misconduct. Archbishop Cousins, then Arxclibishop of Milwaukee, agreed that 1 could reside ai a
stimmer home owned by my family in the Superior Diocese. I have lived there ever since. My
minisiry was never restricted, but I received no further pastoral assignments. Because of my
ability to communicate in sign language, however, 1 was called upon to assist in this area from
time to time. Also, because my ministerial priesthood had not been restricted in any way, I also
assisted local parishes in the Superior Diocese when called upon. There have been no further
accusations against me since I left St. John’s in 1974. '

© My case can be summarized as follows: ‘Tn 1974, I resigned frorm the St. John Schivol for the

Nearly five years ago, however, some fbi'}iiéfﬂ@ﬁ:ﬁf.@ of St John's began contacting the
Archdiocese of Milwaukee, raising allegations againist rie: These were not allegations of recent
misconduct, but were fof offenses allegedly committed botvieen the years 1963 and 1969, Some-
- of the-allegations involved solicitation in the confessional.

Milwaukee began penal proceedings against me, to dismiss me from the clerical state. When my
Advocate, Rev. Patrick R. Lagges, J.C.D., from the Archdiocese of Chicago, pointed out that the
time limits had run out for bringing such cases to the penal process, the Archdiocese of
Milwaukee attempted to begin a procedure against me based on solicitation in the confessional,
My Advocate again pointed out that the proceedings could only be instituted by the diocese

Without examining these accusations according to the 1962 norms, the Axchdiocese of

ARCHM.&MARSHALL -
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where I was living, that is, the Superior Diocese. Therefore, the Archdiocese of Milwaukee
prevailed upon the Diocese of Superior to begin these proceedings according to the 1962 Norms
published by the Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith, A decree was issied on 6 January,
1998 informing me of this fact. The Diocese of Superior is using the personnel of the
Archdiocese of Milwaukee to prosecute the case,

~Y:am appealing to the Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith for the following reason: 1 ask
that the Congiegation for the Doctrine of the Faith declare the decree of citation by the Diocese
of Superior invalid. The accusations against me were for'actions alleged to have taken place over
“twenty-five years ago. This goes against the 1962 Norms which state that ani action must be
brought within one month of the dlleged solicitation.

- Lam seventy-two years of age, your Eminence, and am in poor health: 1 have just recently
suffered another siroke which has 1eft mé'in a‘weakened state, I have followed all the directives
of both-Archbishop Cousins and now Archbishop Weakland. 1have repented of any of my past
-transpressions, and have been living peaceably in northern Wiséonsiﬂﬂfdzfi@éﬁ_ﬁﬁ-_féiu: years. 1
simply want to live out the time that I have left in the dignity of my priesthood. 1 ask your kind
~assistance in this matter. '

Because of my poor health and the sevetity of the winter weather in Wisconsin, I will be visiting
my brother in Houston, Texas until after Baster. Therefore, I would ask that any of your -
‘correspondence until that time be addressed to my Advocate, Rev. Patrick R. Lagges, J CD.,
Judicial Vicar, Archdiocese of Chicago, 155 East Superjor Street, Chicago, I 6061 1,USA. I
have enclosed a copy of the mandate I'signed appointing Father Lagges my Procurator and
Advocate. I will keep Father Lagges apprised of my whereabouts umtil I return to my home in
Boulder Junction.

Sincerely yours in the Lord Jesus,

ﬁgv-cﬁ;;@ﬂﬂub.(E,E&L%@%%%

(Rev.) Lawrence Murphy

ARCH_MARSHALL -
01382




CASE NUMBER: $1/98 Superior

AFPPOINTMENT OF PROCURATOR AND ADVOCATE

. L, the undersigned, hereby authotize and appoint to act as Procurator and Advocate before the
Tribunal of the Diocese of Superior; Wisconsin in the above named process against me for the
crime of solicitation in the confessional: : :

Rev. Patrick R. Lagges, J.C.D.

By this mandate 1 authorize the said Procurator and Advocate to 4ct on my behalf before the
Tribundl of the Diocese of Superior with all the rights and privileges granted to the Procurator and
Advocate by ecclesiastical law, including the right of abandoning the case should i become
neceéssary. : ‘

Rev. Lawrence Mmp‘hy

Stgnature of Witness U
22 [qp

Date- '

1, Rev. Patrick R. Lagges, J.C.D., accept the appointment as Procurator and Advocate to Reyv.,
Lawrence Murphy, Given at Chicago, Hlinois, on this 14th day of January, 1998,

Rev. Patrick R. Lagges

ARCH_MARSHALL -
01383




CONGREGATIO ' 120 Citt del Vaticans,” 6 April, 1998
PRO DOCTRINA FIDEI Palsszo del 5. Ulizio

Prot, X 111/96-06252

{1 responsione ; 53! wtentio brits mumen?

CONFIDENTIAL

Your Excellency,

_ 1 am writing in relatlon to the case, already known to you, of Fr Lawrence

MURPHY, a priest of the Archdiocese 6f Milwaukee who resides at present in Boulder
“hunction (Wl) accused of solicitation in confession against disabled minors, Fr MURPHY -
wrote ‘a letier dated 12. january' 19 ) 10, this Congregaﬂon requesting. that the ‘Decree of

. citation issued from your’ diocesan Tribunal on 6 January be dectared invalid because of

, dlsconformny with the norms of the "Instructio de modo procedend: in causis sollicitationis"
since "an action must be brought wrthm one month of the alieged sohc;tatwns“

“Fr Murphy also stated that he w:shed to hve out the txme thathe has Ieft in the dignity
of his. pnesthood and added the iollowmg consmerauons

- the accusations refer to actions alledged to have taken place over 25 years ago (1963-
69),

- in 1974 "because of a‘ccn's;ations of sexual misconduct” he resigned from St John's
school and in agreement with the then Archbishop of Wilwaukee {ook up residence in
Superior with no further pastoral assignment,

- he has always followed the instructions given him by both the former and the present
Axchbishop of Milwaukee and has lived peaceably in Northern Wisconsin for 25 years,

- he is now 72 years old with delicate health and declares that he is tepented of any
past sins,

ool..

. His Excellency
Most Rev. Raphael Michdel FLISS
Bishop of SUPERIOR, U.S.A. ARCH_MARSHALL -
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“This Congregation, after an atfentive examination of the whole situation, would like

to point out firstly that the finality of the period of one month fixed by the norms of the
. "Instructio” was to bring the penitent to comply with the obligation imposed by canon.904
of the 1917 Code (not incidentally adopted formally by the 1983 Code), and notio fixaterm:

Secondly and taking into consideration what has been expressed by Fr Murphy in his
. letter, and before deciding upon a judicial process to establish the canonical tesponsibilities

of the accused priest, this Congregation invites Your Excellency o give careful consideration
10 what canon 1341 proposes a s pastoral measures destined to obtain the teparation of scandal
and the restoration of justice. - :

1 take the opportunity to wish you a blessed Easter in the joy of the risen Christ and
with sincere respects, 1 remain, | ' S

Yours devotedly in the Lord,

ARCH_MARSHALL -
01387




DIOCESE OF SUPERIOR
1201 HUGHITT AVE.

P, O.BOX 969 _
SUPERIOR, WISCONSIN 54880

- May 13,1998

Monsignor Tarcisio Bertone

Secretary :

The Sacred Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith
'00120 Vatican City State o
Europe :

RE: Prot. N. 111/96:06252

Your Excellency:

I wish to gratefully acknowledge your.letter of April 6, 1998 regaxding Fr. Lawrence Muiphy,
a priest of the MilwauKee Archdiocese who lives in the Diocese of Superior.

'Aéfté;}f'ha\?ing‘f Carefully ‘conisideréd your request that the pastoral measures expressed in Canon
1341 be employed, it is my judgment that all reasonable pastoral methods have been .
exhaysted. T have come to the conclusion that séandal cannot be sufficiently repaired, tior

 justice sufficiently sestored, without & judicial trial against Fr. Murphy. =

The scandal and the sense of injustice that pervades the deaf Catholic-community is of such a’
level that demands the carefil administration of Justice in this very tragic sifuation.

I have instructed the Tribunal to employ the 1962 Norms in this process, as per 'you.'r request.
Sinicerely in Christ,

Most Reverend Raphael M. Fliss
Bishop of Superior

‘bee! Réverend Thomas T, Brundage

_ - ARCH_MARSHALL .




103,

385,

48].

. be buried as a priest in order to underscore the seriousness of his
‘actions. 1 learned that a relationship had continued up to iwo yeéars

‘became  clear. that the Congregation was 1ot . encoiraging us

apparent. good conduct ‘and the precept impeding exercise of orders

-Leagges (of the Chicago Tribunal) and L.Piasecki in discussing the

Lawrence Murphy .
On February 8, 1996 I received an inguiry from Paul’ Janette who
stated that Lawrence has disconnected his phone and mail has been
returned from the Boulder Junction address. Apparéntly a phone call
to St. Ann's Rectory in Boulder Junction revealed that Lawrence
generslly goes to visit a brother in Texas for the winter and cloges
up his residence for the sesson.

RJS

Lawrence Murphy ‘

On May 30, 1998 I joined Archbishop Weakland and Bishop Fliss in
meeting with Archbishop Bertone and staff regerding the case, It
proceed with any formal ‘dismissal on the basis of 24 years of

currently in effect. " We were also. cautioned about the difficulty of
the question of the Confessional, both in terms of the strict
canonical definition of the crime ds well as the time lapse between
obtaining the information and acting theréon. Archbishop Bertone
noted that disobedience of  any precept forbidding. contact’ with

community members ecould form the basis for another canonical
process.

Lawrence Murphy ) . RJS

On July 1, 1998 in the context of a meeting with Attorney M. Flynn
and Archdiocesan office heads I learned that the deaf community had
urgently requested that his name be registered with the State as an
offender, that some money be provided to victims and that he never

after his move to Boulder Junction.
RIS

Lawrence Murphy o .
On July 22, 1998 I joined Archbishop Weakland in meeting with
T.Brundage, B.A. Cusack, C.Deschr-Koob, J Mulloolty, Fr.Patrick

current status of Archdiocesan action against Fr. Lawrence Murphy.
In. discussion of various opticns and in view of the absence of any
funeral directives, it was decided that the precepts would be -
repeated and reinforced; especially - with -regard to laeck of contact -
with niembers of the deaf community, that his agreement would be
sought for a private funeral with closed casket at St. Ann Papish in
Boulder Junction upon -the occasion ¢f his death, that a letter of -
apology to the deaf community would be requested immediately, that
the -‘Archdiocese would investigate the extent of his personal
property and prepare a statement from the Archdiocese to be given
to the deaf community accompanying his own letter of apology.
RdS

ARCH_MARSHALL -
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August 15, 1998

Bishop Fliss
Diocese of Superior
1201 Hughitt Ave.
Superior, WI 54880

Dear Bishop Fliss:

Thank you for the time on the phone a couple of weeks ago, In that discussion, 1
indicated that T had put tlie CDF letter through a computer translator. T have énclosed a
copy of the translation. Tt is a very rough translation and the computer certainly cannot
istinguish some of the peculiarities of canon law. Nevertheless, it does give us non-
Ttalian speakers a rough idea of what happened.

Peace to you and again thanks,

Rev. Thomas T. Brundage
Judicial Vicar
" Archdiocese of Milvwuakee

001674
3501 South Lake Drive, 2.0, Box 07912 E X, 26
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Resume of the meeting of the Superiors of CDF with
the prlates interested to the ¢ase of the Rev, Lawrerce
CAMIRPHY, a priest accused of solicitation in
Confession (Prot.N. 111/96)

The meeting occurred Saturday May 30 the 1998 in the
center of the CDF. For the CDF they were present: S.F.
Mons. Tarcisio Bertone, Secretary, which has presided
at the meeting, the R.P, Gianfranco Girotti, Under
Secretary,Don  Anthony Manna of the Disciplinaxry
office, Don Michael Jackels (translator) and P,
Anthony Ramos. They were introduced to those who
requested the meeting: 8.F. Mons, Rembert Weakland,
Archbishop of Milwaukee (USA),: his Assistant; §.E.
Monsg. Ribhérd=8klba”an63;9;-Méns;fRaphael Fliss, Bishop
of Buperior (USA). '

1. 8.E. Mons. Weakiand has briefly described the
issued, meking notice of the following: 1) there are a
‘1ot of the victims of abuse by the Rev. Murphy, all not
identified; 2} in 1974 there was an intervention
towards the Rev. Murphy, but nothing was recorded in
the files of archdiocese (this dccurred after the
threat of a eivil trial, concluding with the imposition
of the punishment for the accused and whi.ch
resulted in the priest being sent to another diocese,
i.e. Superior); 3) the community of the deaf at present
maintains a great indignation for this case and it
refuses evety pastoral solution; 4) because of the long
period of time spent from the facts of the case, it is
no longer possible to start a civil trial in the state
of Wisconsin; 5) the Rev. Murphy dogsn't have any:
sense of remorse. and it seems not to realize
gravitates it of that that you/he/she has done. =
Besides, 6) there and the danger of big scandal if the
case was publicized by the press. According to the.
picked testimonies, the misdeeds of the Murphy would
~ have origin in the Confegsion.
2, The Secretary CDF underlined the long period of
“time by now departed (more than 35 years!) from when
they took place, that it also constitutes a Lrue
canonical problem, and the fact that no other
accugations news of crimes or scandals have arisen from
during the years to he has been in Superior and that
there are not enough elements Eo instruct a canonical
trial., Yet it notices and unacceptable that he can
celebrate the Eucharist in the community of the deaf
comnunity of Milwaukee; the diocese will need therefore
to prevent him from celebrating Bucharist, and may aliso
recourse to some penal remedies. Fr, Murphy can be
summoned him to celebrate the Eucharist only in the
diocese of Superior only with permission of his _
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Ordinary i.e. the archbighop of Milwaukee and that of
the ordinary one of the place where he resides. Such
permiggion however must be comminicated to him in
writing.

3. Regarding the eventuality of a canonical
trial for the c¢rime of solicitation in Confession,
S.F. the Secretary attracts the attention on some

problems that it introduces: 1 () The inndte difficulcy

.tﬁying;suﬁh-a-ctimeijwhqﬁeiiﬁterpreﬁation_ﬁm$t.bé;dohef*'
strict secrecy; 2 The difficulty that they have the

fﬂtnish;procfsvaﬁﬁ“te$timoniesaw1thbﬁt»incfeasiﬂg the

‘scandal, taking into ac¢ount some inherent limits of

the impairment caused bythe distance of the factg in
the time. However the case underlines the need to
reflect seriously on the grave evil perpertrated by him
and on the fact that there needs to be proof of the
evil,

3) it should be mentioned to the generoug law of
defense that exigts in USA and the difficulties that
would arise from the execution of thies case.

4, S.F. Mons, Weakland should try to have the Rev .
Murphy declared impeded from ministry; Three
psychologists would have to examine him, decide if he
is a typical pedofile, which therefore. To the The
Secretary, Gianfranco Girotti, stated that the priegt
must give clear signs of repentance, otherwise he muskt
be applied t6 a trial., It ig recommended that Fr.
Murphy be entrusted it to a priest who like his
spiritual director then would have periodic meetingg
with him every one or two months.

5, 5. F. finally the Secretary restates the two
central points to be followed towards the priest in
question: 1 () the territorial restriction of the
celebration eucharist and 2 () the needed remorse and
reform of the priest.

Before the conclusion of the meeting, $.F. Moans.
Weakland reaffirmed the difficulty he will have
explaining this to the community of the deaf,

May 30 th 1598
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August 19, 1998

Re:Murphy, Prot. N. 111/968

His Excellency .
".Most Reverend Tarcisio Bertone, S.D.B.
- Secretary, Congregation for the Doctrife of the Faith

Piazza det 8. Uffizio 11 : .
00193 Rome ITALY , :

Your Excellency,

Thank you for the summary of the meeting that 1, Bishop Fliss, and Bishop Skiba
-had with you in Rome on May 30, 1998, regarding Father Lawrence C. Murphy, a priest
ofthe Milwaulee Archdiocess accused of selicitation in the confessionial. 1 found e
document an excellent summary of our conversation.

~ After returned home from the ad limina visit, | met with my advisors to put
together a pastoral plan that would address the needs of Father Murphy, the victims of
~_the gbuse, and the wider Catholic deaf o mmunity in Milwaukee. | wish to briefly inform -

© . youof the .de.cisionslihafvé'-'r_ﬁé;'defih thisregard, =~

. First, Lhave instnucted my Judicial Vicar 16 formally ‘abé«;}ﬁ-é judicial process -
:that-had begun against Father Murphy. —

Seco'ndly, I have instructed our canonists o immediately begin én administrative
process o have Father Murphy declared Irregular for Ministry (C. 1044.2, 2). Eollowing

Thirdly, 1 plan on strengthening the precepts that have already been placed upon
Father Murphy. | need 1o do this to assure that Father Murphy does not continue to seek
- contact with members of the deaf community, which often in the past has resulted in

corisiderable dismay in the deaf community..

Ex. 27

3501 Seuth Lake Drive. PO, Box 07912 ARCH MARSHALL -
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ARCHDIOCESE WEIOF MITWAUREE

OFFICEOF THE ARCHBISHOP

" August 19, 1998

“His Excellency \

Mlost Reverend Tarcisio Bertone, SDB. o - _
~ Secretary, Congregation for the Dactrine of the Faith | -2

Working with my Vicar for Clergy, Ewill strongly urge Father Murphy to write . -
letters of apology 1o the persons whom we know he has sexually abused. | assure you _.
- that there will be no reference in ary form corieeming the sacrament of penance in these
detters. o | ‘

Also, seeing that Father Murphy is in poor health, | have also drawn up plans for
his funeral that will be pastorally sensitive to the needs of Father Murphy's family as well
" astheneeds of the deaf community. '

Finally, we will continue to pay for the counseling for any of the victims o_f the
-sexual sbuse.

Again, 1 wish to express my appreciation for your concern about this grave
pastoral situation in my Archdiocese, '

Sincerely yours in the Lord,

G G L) ekl

‘Most Reverend Rembert" G. Weakland, 0.8.B.
Archbishop of Milwaukee

3301 South Lake Drive. PO. Box 07912 ARCH_MARSHALL -
Milwaukee, WI53207-0912-(414)769-3497 01443




ARCHDIOCESE J|BfOF MITWAUKEE

OFF[CEOFTEARCHB!SHOP

. September 2, 1998

" His Bxcellency.
M. Rev. Tardisio Bertone, S.D.B.
Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith
Piazza dél S, Uffizio 11
00193 Rome, ITALY

Prot. N, 111/96-06888

Your Excellency,

. Lam writing t9 inform you Urat Father Lawrence Murphy, a priest of the Archdiocese of
-Milwatikéé'fétit_usedxQf:’SQl.iéi_ta'fiéh}iﬁ the Sacrament of Confession and resident in the Diocese of
Superior (¢f. your protocol number), died on August 21,1998, of natural causes, “1 am writing

o inform you that you can now close your files on this 'sad cas : -

~ Although we thought the family had agreed to a private funeral Mass at the chapel of

one of ourcemeteries and that the casket would be closed, they did just the opposite, defied
our agreement, invited people from the deaf community to attend, had the casket open and
Father dressed in full vestments. The Mass was celebrated by the Auxiliary Bishop of Mil-

- waukee, His Excellency Bishop Richard Skibia. Bishop Skiba, in his carefully prepared words,
alluded to the good work Father Murphy did, but also, in deference to the deaf community
present, had to mention that somia shadows had been cast on his ministry.

In spite of these difficulties, we are stif! hoping we can avoid undue publicity that would
be negative toward the Church.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely yours in the Lord,

Most Reverend Rembert G. Wealdand, 0.S.B.
Archbishop of Mitwaukee

ARCH_MARSHAY Y, 00114

Ex. 28

3501 Sotith Lake Drive. PO, Box 07912
Milwaukee, W153207-0012- (414Y769-3497
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